by FedEX

July 10, 2023

Mr. Mike Constantino
Illinois Health Facilities
Planning Board

525 West Jefferson
Springfield, IL 62761

RE: Final Realized Cost Report .
AMIT A Health Romeoville Infusion Therapy
Center
Project 21-023

Dear Mr. Constantino:

Please be advised that the above-referenced project was completed on March 1, 2023;
and that it was completed consistent with all terms of the Permit, including the project's costs
and sources of funds, as approved by the State Board. Attached are: [) a comparison of the
approved costs and funding to those incurred, and 2) confirmation of the final payment.

Please be advised that the undersigned hereby certifies that:

* the identified costs are the total costs required to complete the project

* there are no additional or associated costs or capital expenditures related to the
project

* the project has been completed consistent with the Permit, including the project's cost
and square footage.

Attached are an itemization ofthe project's costs and a final Application and
Certification for Payment for the construction contract.

Sincerely,

L ]~

Fernando Gruta

/f s Ghisan

ESMERALDA GUZMAN
Official Seal
Notary Public - State of Illingis

My Commission Expires Mar 22, 2026




Comparison of Approved Project Costs and Sources of Funds
to
Realized Project Costs and Sources of Funds to be Submitted for Reimbursement
under Title XVIII and XIX

Approved per Realized
Permit Amount

Project Costs:
Preplanning Costs $79,800 $0
Site Preparation $125,500 $21,787
New Construction Contracts $2.939.085 $3,401,720
Construction Contingency $199,260 $148,640
Architectural/Engineering Fees $£259,000 $347,791
Consulting & Other Fees $846,750 $113,710
Movable Equipment $1,558,500 $706,006
FMYV of Leased Space $324.733 $324.733

$6,332,628 $5,064,386
Sources of Funds:
Cash and Securities $6,007,895 $4,739,653
FMV of Leased Space $324.733 $324.733

$6,332,628

$5,064,386



I

INVOICE

Power Construction Company,LLC

8750 W Bryn Mawr, Ste 500

Chicago, IL 60631-3546

(312) 596-6960 Fax: (312) 604-1531

BILL TO: AMITA Heaith
1555 Barrington Road
Hoffman Estates, IL 60169

Aftn:
INVOICE DATE REFERENCE NUMBER DUE DATE
January 3, 2023 665230000021877 February 2, 2023
PROJECT NUMBER PROJECT NAME
8210066 Romeoville HAP - Oncology
DESCRIPTION
Payment Application # 11 Pericd Ending:  December 31, 2022
Criginal Contract Amount $ 3,520,088.00
Net Change by Change Order $ 22,322.00
Revised Contract Amount $ 3,542,410.00
Gross Work Completed $ 3,542,410.00
Less:Retention Held $0.00
Plus: Retention Release $ 0.00
Less: Previous Payments $ 3,506,224.00

Amount Due This Invoice

$ 36,186.00

THANK YOU.




STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK } 55 Escrowd#

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by AMITA Health

to furnish General Construction

for the premises known as Romeoville HAP - Oncelogy - 8210066

of which AMITA Health is the cwner

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of Thirty Six Thousand One Hundred Eighty Six Dollars And No Cents

{ $ 36,186.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do{es) hereby waive and release any and all lien

or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of lllinois, relating to mechanics’ liens, with respect to and on sad above-described
premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other
considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor, services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished lo this date
by the undersigned for the above-described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS."

DATE December 31,2022 COMPANY NAME Power Construction Company,LLC
g o) ADDRESS 8750 W Bryn Mawr, Ste 500, Chicago, IL 60631-3546
(el oy~

SIGNATURE AND TITLE & Assistant Secretary

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN. TO THE CONTRACT.
. ]

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF —ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK } ss
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN;
THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) Christina Pityou BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) Asslstant Secretary OF {COMPANY NAME)
Powaer Construction Company,LLC WHO IS THE CONTRACTOR FURNISHING
General Construction WORK ON THE BUILDING LOCATED AT
500 South Weber Road - Romaoville, IL 60446 - OWNED BY
AMITA Health
That the total amount of the contract including extras* 1s $ 3,542,410.00 on which he or she has received payment of

$ 3,506,224.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and
that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all parties who have
material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the
construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items menticned include all labor and material required to complete said work
according to plans and specifications.

Names & Addresses What For Conlracl Price Amount Paid This Payment Balance Due
Including Extras”
See Contractors Sworn Slatement General Construction 3,542,410.00 3,506,224.00 36,186.00 0.00
Total Labor and Material Including Extras* to Complete 3,542,410.00 3,506,224.00 36,186.00 0.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any perscn for material, labar or
other work of any kind done or tc be done upon or in connaction with said work other than above stated.

Date 01/03/2023 Signature

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 3rd DAY OF January, 2023

Notary Public
“EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN TO THE CONTRACT.




9000Z 20 NOLONIHSYA MN 3NNIAY HYOA M3N SEL1 SLOILIHIYY
4O LNLILSNI NVIIHIWY JHL LNFWAVd 304 SLVIIHILNID ONY NOLLYIIMddY - 2049 INJWNIOA VIV

JIRAUQY) SIY] JAPUN JOIDBNUOD 10 JSUM() 3y jO NNQ.“NN . - .n__ov._o ebueyn Aq eBueyn i
sybu Aue 0y saipnlaad noyym sue Juswied jo aoueidanoe pue Juauwfed ‘souenss| ‘uissay pewey ZGH' L) 0 [le30 L Juewnsy .
Jojoenuod ay) of Aluo sigeded s Q1411430 INNOWY aUL "ajqenobau jou s| seouped sy

-21eg >m l
-LO3JLIHDHY
ﬂ.b@._ﬁ._tmu JUNOLWe ay) 0} WLojuoo o) UNQE.N&.Q S4E Y] j8ByS HOReNURLOD By} U0 pue QQ.GNU____QQG\ . _
siy) vo Wm._s_g.\ jeniuy 4o DN_..__QQN JUNOUIEZ @y} WO SI8YID paynisd Junolwe §f tQﬁ@ﬁN..QX@ RUN&GG eLe £202€0-10 ¥00
64L°LL- €202-€0-10 €00
*-..-...-..-..-..- ....................... DW—H——P“NO -FZDOE( UO}O._QQ{. aeq Jaquinpg

HLNOW SIHL @3A0YddY
1BuMmQ Ag supuow snolnaud

0 vil'ee
‘A3IAL¥ID LINNOWY 8U} Jo Juswked u panazdde JapiQ sbuey)
SUl O} pajjua SI J0PERUOD BY) PUE "SUBLINJOQ WEIUOD BL YN SUBPIOICE Ul SI WIOAA JO ISNOILDONA3A BSNOILLIQAY AHYWAINS H30H0 IONYHD
Ayenb ay) "pajesipu se passaibord sey Yo, 8y} J9119q PUB uoEULIOMUl ‘aBpamou| $108)IYdIY AL
0 $ { 98w s59) £ aur)
INJWAVYC HOd F1vDI411LH30 S.LOALIHOYY . .
saud £ FOVYNIVLIE ONIANTINI HSINIA OL SONVYIVE 6
e (SalldxXa UoISSIWWoD AW _Om F.wm _ ﬂ ................ INaJ LNIWAYC INTHHND '8
WA T L} SRR EE P A E B R b RE R EL e B R R E R e
Tt oqng Ateony  7¢¢ 905 € 3 (s1e0y11190 Joud woy g 9__..:
T HO4 S3LVIIJILY3C SNOIATHd SS3171°L
tz0z Aenuer . joAep | plg Sy 8w o (1ejoL G sur sss| y aun)
o107 0 woms pue paquosqng 0 F7 EPS € $ JOVNIVLIYH SS31 3NV TVLO0L 9
O “ .............................. AQONQ hO _ CEJ_OO @ONE_SQ._ _Nuol—.w
¥ooo 4o Awunog AOVYNIVLIA 'S
T g0 aeig (£049 uo 9 uwnjed)
0LP'ZPS'E $ T 31vA CL A3WOLS ® d313NdNOD TVLIOL v
£202/€0/10 @eq ~ Ly 48 QLY'eys'e  J (Z -+ 1oun ) 31va OL NNS LOVHINOD ‘€
377 AuRdWwos) UoRINGSUCD JaMOd LoloBAUCD COE GO  J s1epio ebueyo Aq ebueyo jeN ‘2
‘anp mou §1 Ulaisy umoys Juswded yuauno ey 880°025°C 3 TTETTITTTTUUTN T AINS LOVEHLNOD TYNIDIKO L
pUE ‘JaUMQ Y WOoJ) paAladal siuswAed pue pansst alem JuawAed 10) SIS SnoirSd Yaym ‘PBYIENE 1 198US UCIIENUNUOD
JOJ HIOAA 10Y ._Bom%coo sy Aq pred usaq sney m__._:oEnmn___m «mcw.ﬂcwE:oon_ 12RJU0D Syl ymm JORINUOD BY) YIM UONIDUUOD U) ‘MOjaq umoys se "Yuawded 10) spew 51 uonedddy
SouepInIoe U palaidwod uaaq sey Juaied 10} uones||ddy SIy} A PaIsA0D HIom By j8Iaq pue
uoliewlojul ‘abpamouy S010BIU0D BY) JO IS8 By} O} 1By} SSLE0 JoeNue?) paubisiapun ay ) INIWAVd ¥Od 31VIIdILY3D ANV NOILVOIddY
UCHONISUOD) [BIBUIS ‘{04 1DVHINGD
O szoz-to-11: 31va LOVHINGD e e
D 005 8IS "Imely ulig A 0528
¥010vsLNed [] :1O3LIHOYY O77'AUBdWOD UOINISUOD MO HOLOYHLNOD WOHS
LOTLIHDYY _H_ 9900128 " SON LO3royd
wanwo [ zeozrierer: oL qordad 9bP09 i “2lNA08LOY 69109 7 'S9JeIST UBWYOH
-0} vayngqusiq LL7ON NOILYDIddY pedy Jagaps yines 00s peoy uojbulueg 5551
ABOICoUQ - dYH BIIM0BWoY ©LDIrOEd yieaH Y1IWY “H3aNMO OL

§ s | :ebeg INIWAVd YO 3LVIIdILYID ANV NOLLVYOIIddY



S
o 058'L 166 9E 0 LpR8E 0se’l L6698 001 L8t o) 'Buizers Aemajes Buize|o) ssei Jowdw [ 9T L 80
247 Auedwol
0 o 0 0 Q o 0 Q 0 UONIMISUOD Jomdd Buize|s) sseio Jous | 9z L9 B0
Auedwon sioesadQ) g
0 0 vil 8 0 PLL8 1] viL'9 001 il souag Aer s |, J00Q onewaoiny | ¢l LZ 8o
|eudew awer S
0 0 £94'601 0 £94'50¢ 0 £92'S01L 001 £9L°60L 377 'Fa104%7 PUY J00Q (€13 MOIIOH | E£1 L) 80
a1 ‘Auedwon IS CIE LT
0 0 BlET 0 BIEZ 0 98T 00l BIET UCNIrLSuUCy Jamod Pue Joo(] [e18N MOIICH | €1 L1 80
-out ‘Auedwos S
o £29¢ G566 OE 1] BLS EE €292 §66°0¢ 0oL 9/5'EE Buyooy uossio Suyooy aumiquan | 00 05 L0
o711 ‘Auedwon
0 0 v} 0 0 0 0 Q 0 UOINNSUC?D Jemod Buyooy sueiqwew | 00 05 L0
‘au) ]
0 0556 0ES PiL 0 00084 055G 025'vil 0oL 0.0°081 ‘Auedwiod uosian-alH | HOMPODAA TRINDAIUAY [ 00 OF 90
o717 ‘Auedwion aquemo|y v
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 UOHONIISUOD Jamod |  suompoop leanReuly | 0O 0P 90
579 ‘Auedwol
0 0 o 0 0 Q 0 0 0 USHINNSUCD) JBMAL | OMPOOAA [N | 00 O 90
S
0 144 16852 0 6EC9T 14 168'GZ 0oL 6£E92 ‘00 vosdwig “H udiey Suoneouged =W | L0 0S SO
271 'Auedwo)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 UOHINISUOT) 39MO suonesuged @18 | LD 0S SO
2717 'Auedwol
0 GiL Q 0 SiL SiL 0 0ol G4 Uogonnsuay jamod suocnessqed glay | 00 05 S0
S
0 0 085z Q 0§5°C 0 0S5'Z 001 0S5'2 "di07 Audsep Juowasoy Auosew un| 00 0Z 0
271 'Auedwon
0 0 268°1 0 265t 0 266'1 [o¢]8 65’1 UooNISuUa) 1I9Mod uonowsaq aaloeEs| 6L L 20
u) S
0 0 o00'Le 0 000'Le ¢ 000’2 0C1 000'LZ ‘sasudiaiul nuy ) yeaig uoniowsg sanonng | 91 Ly 20
A77 "Auedwon
0 o 0 0 ] [ 0 o 0 UoNANASUGY Jamod Bueay leuld| €z L L0
A7 'Auedwony aJuRMO|lY v
0 0 0 0 v} 0 0 [} 0 UOHISMISUOS) 18MOd sas4 uwiad Buippng | 9z 1¥ 10
271 ‘Auedwol
0 ] 61622 4] 61521 ] BLGLL 004 BLS'ZL UgIoNNSUGY 1amod s894 Nuuag Buppng| 92 Ly 1O
A7 'Auedwon
0 Lol S2E'951 4] 98P'951 191 SZE"951 0ot 98v'951 UoNSMNSUOY Jamod sjuawainbay |_1BUaD | 00 LZ LD
A7 Auedwosn
i} bre- VY62 ez 0 05e'ee2 bré- V6T vZT 00t 0SE'EZT UouINASUOD 1amod SUSNIpUOY |BJBUBE) L0
o7 Auedwon
0 SEp LLP'EZ 0 9Pe'EZ SEF LLP'EZ 00t ovg'ee UONIDMSUOT) 13MOd | SBJIAIBE LONINISUOS8.d 00
31v0 OL O3WOLS a3=oLs
T8 3N 13N (13N) ONV G3LT1dW0D | AUUNISTud | (550i0) INIuND [(s5010) SNONINIawaa| LoVHINGD JNYN HHOM
WLOL IVIHILYW X
OL ONINIWEY| INUHND | cpiiA1E | |FDVNIVLI % | 03LSNrAY | MOLOVHINGDENS | 4O NOiLdigosag |ON W3
A3L3dNOD HHOM
8 L 9 S 14 € 4
Z¢20z-Le-2t ‘01 a0Iid3d LL "ON INIWAVYA HO4 NOILLYDINddY yiead vLIWY “31LIL L23r0Yd
£202-£0-10 ‘31¥A NOILYIINddY
. Ark09 i "alnacawoy
9rSE-1£€309 I PECY 1343 YINOS 005 'NOILYDON 901
1 ‘oBeayn
005 1S mep ulig M 0628 9900128 "ON LIOVHLNOD
z 9beg 077 AuBduog UolIINIISUOD #8Mod YO LOVELNOD ABojoouQ - dH BlIMoaWoY (ITLIL 130U

H3INMO O1 SHOLOVHLINGIENS ONY HOLOVHELNOD HO4 LINIWILVLS NHOMS ONY LNIWAYD ¥O4 NOILYDINddY




777 Auedwon aguemaoly uswdinb3 v
Q 0 0 [} 0 0 o 0 o UANdNNEUOT) 1am0d [ puy Lonnqusig sy deaH | Q0 OE ET
271 'Auedwo) wawdinbg pue
0 0 o 1} 0 0 [+ 0 0 uonaNsuUNY) Jamod uennquisig v JvAH|( 00 0E €2
UL ETEYIRN =
0 0 BES'EZE 1] BEG'EZE 0 BES'EZE 00L BES'EZE Ayayog-Buma Buiqwnid| 000022
77 'Auedwol)
0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 [+ UoIINNSUDD) JaM0 Buiqunid| 0000322
Auedwon Buneay pue s
0 0 656'9¢ 1] 656'9¢ 0 6569t oot 666'9¢ Buigunig s#eT 1eais voissarddng aaid | 0000 LZ
277 Auedwon
0 [} [} [} 0 0 0 0 0 UOHONJISUDY Jamod uoissaiddng aui4| 0000 L2
2717 Auedwon
0 0 i) i) 0 0 0 0 0 UOIINIISUOT) J19MmOd swauneas) mopuis | oo oz zL
S
0 1] LEE'GL 0 LEE'GL 0 1EE'SL 0oL 1EE'SL 271 Alddng $09 | reusley Asossaday 1RlloL| EL 8Z 0L
397171 Avedwar)
0 [} LEE 1} LEE 0 1EE 0oL LEE UONIMISLOT Jamod | 1eualely Ai0ssaday 19)0L| €1 8Z 0L
O huedwor leujen
0 1} £99'L o £99'L 0 £99'1 00l £99'1 uonINNSUOD Jamag | UaI8I0Ig J00] PUE IBAA]| 00 92 0L
sBunaaon S
1] 6£5'E 00t'6€ 0 6EQ'ZY 6ES'E 00L'6E 0oL 6E9 ZF u| "0 siayolg Jayosy lles puy Bunued| 00 L6 60
A Auedwo) sBuusaosn
0 0 1} 0 0 0 0 0 0 UoNISUOD Jamod llear pue Bunuied | 00 L6 &0
S
0 o} 126'98 ] 12604 o 126'98 0cL 12Z6'98 o711 +Ayiziang Bupoolywalisay | 00 59 60
a7 fuedwo)
0 Q o} o o [} 0 [} 1] uonINASUOD) Jamibg Buuooly waisad| 00 59 60
AT 'fuedwod aavema|y Buanan L'
0 ¢ ] [ [} 1} 0 [} 1} UoRsnsuog Jamod @1ensgng Buvooid| €8 18 60
s
0 o 6¥L'09 0 6¥1'09 0 6¥1'09 001 6¥1'09 'DU| ‘S2ISN0oY BUY I1SNT sBuied jeansnosy| 00 LS 60
a7 fuedwo)
0 0 o [#] [0} 0 v} [} o UONSMIISUOD JaMod sBuiie |eonsnooy| 00 LS 60
S
0 ] arL'ee 0 8rL'ee ] 8rL'EE aoL 8pLEE “ou) "o Aousbey Bumy| 00 0€ 60
A7 Auedwon
1] 0 0 ¢] 0 0 0 [} 0 uoRSNASUOD Jamod Buml} 00 0¢ 60
au| SaquIassy S
0 600°E BAZ'GELE 0 8I2'91E 600'E B9Z'GLE 00t BLZBLE ‘UoRIVISUCD "' IT pieog wnsdAs| 9L 1Z 60
271 'fuedwod SHNGUISSY
0 051 051'SE 8] 00E'SE 0sl 0sl'se 001 00g'se UOIINASUGD JamOd pieog wnsdAsy| 8L 12 60
o717 ‘Avedwos 3EeMO||Y |01U0D v
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 UOIBNISUOY Jamod | uoissIwg Jodep 3JMSIoW] 19 50 60
(13N} 31¥0 Ol 0IHOLS g3”oLs ' . ' )
T8 INa L3N ANy Q31302 ATLNISIHd S5D] LINTHHND [(850:5) SNCIASYD WO LOVEINOD JWYN HHOM A
TWLOL IVIHILYW
OL ONINIVWIY| INuanD | (PNITS | (FOVNIVLIY % | Q3LSArQY | HOLOVHINOOENS | 40 NOlLdmosag | ON W3l
Q3LITHNOD AHOM
8 L 9 S 4 € Z
2202-1£-Z1 0L a0Id3d LE "ON LNFWAYA 304 NOILYDINddY WiesH YLIWY ‘31LLL 1L33r0ud
£202-£0-10 ‘3LvQ NOILYDIddV
9900LE8 "ON LOVHLINOD
¢ abeg 917 Auedwo? uoINASUOT JamOd HOLOVHINOD ABOIOUQ - dYH SIIACAWIOY T1LIL 1D3rOHd




¢ abeyq
ss1'9E LIN3WAY SIHL 3NQ LNAOWY L3N
YZZ'905°s avd AISN0IAIYEd
0LrEre's QANYEYZ LNNOWY L3N
0 Q3NIVLIY TviOL
OLr'Zrs'e 31va 0L G3L37dWOD XHOM
0 [9810e |vzzoose o Jorrzrs's lo {981'9¢ [rzzo0s € loor  |owrzese 101 1olosd
0 981'9¢ ¥ZZ'905'S 0 OLY'ZYS'E 0 9g1'9g ¥ZZ'90S'E 0oL OLP'ZSE 1e10)
0 981'9¢ ¥22'905'S ) OLY'ZYS'E 0 99198 ¥Zz'90s'e 0oL oLrErSe T
o711 'Auedwo)
0 691 6LE'PE 0 806 PE 0 691 6LE°PE 0oL 8rS'pE UONINASUOD Jamod souRinsul| €2 0Z 66
o717 Auedwod
0 ¢ SEF'ZEL ¢ Z08°ZE1 0 9t SEV'ZEL 0oL Z08'2ZEL UONIAMSUOY Jamog sa4| 61 0Z 66
271 fuedwod
0 ¢ ) 0 ¢ 0 ¢ 0 ] 0 UORSMASUOD JOMO anasay PaIEOGIBUN|  9E OL 66
77 ‘Avedwon
0 ¢ 0 0 0 ] Q 0 o 0 uoNINISUOY Jamod fousbunuos| €1 0L 66
2717 fuedwon swa) abueyn
0 art- £8P'6L ) £HE'SL 0 obL- £er'el ooL EPE'6L UONIMIISUOD Jamad [BUBIEN Puy U], 28
BJUBMONE [0JJUOD
97171 Auvedworn uoRdBuinusWade|ds) A4
0 Q ¢ ¢ Q 0 0 0 0 0 uoNINISUOYD Jamod saysiugd| 20 00 05
277 “Avedwon IeMoY v
0 0 [ ¢ 0 ] 0 0 0 0 UONINISUOD 13MOd uoNEIOIIY d443W| L0 00 08
Ul
SI00BIUOY) (B8] S
0 0LL'6 $62'692 0 S9P'6LL 0 OLLG ©5.69. 0oL SOP'6LL suomneg g uosiswer leowoa3| 00 00 92
377 Auedwon v
¢ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 LONANISUOY 18M0d 8oUEMO|lY [B2M98(3 | 00 00 92
271 Auedwen
0 0 8v°1 0 i80°L 0 0 1801 0ol 18%'L uoNONSUeY Jamod eamoaia | 00 00 92
s20IMBS wawdinbg g
0 vl 051692 0 PEQ'LLL 0 i) 051'694 001 YER'LLL [BIUBLOSN B3XT | puy uoNNquUISI Jiy DEAH | 00 OF €2
(13N I1¥0 0L QIHOLS a3Y0LS (o) A
7718 3Na 13N JONY Q3137dW0D ATLN3S3Hd 550J0) INIHEND [(5501D) SNOIAINL (dWOD| LOVHLINOGD JNYN WHOM X
OL ONINIVWZY| INJHaND | (SNTTTS | FOTNIVLI) - wios TR % | 03LSNrOY | ¥OLOVHINODSNS | 40 NOlLdiwos3a |ON WALl
A3137TdWOI XHOM
g z 9 S ¥ £ 4
2202-1£-21 'Ol Q0IY3d 1L "ON INIWAY HOZ2 NOILYDIddY yileaH v LIWY ‘31111 LO3rOoxd
€202-€0-10 ‘31LvVA NOILYDINddY
9900128 "ON LOVYLINOD
¥ abey 0717 Auedwoy ucKINASUOY Jamod “HOLOVELNGD ABo|oouQ - d¥H 3oy 31LI1L LI3rCYd




Jland AejonN
——e e
:paubig £zZ0z Aenuer o Aep PIE  SIY) W 210§3q O] UIOMS PUB PaquIsqns

W 7= Q Way) anp awWoosq 03 pue anp

‘pied sjunowe Jo pue '|eusiew Jojpue Joqe Buysiuing saied (je o Juswaie)s a)9|dwoo pue ans ‘[N 8 S1 pUB 19RQU02 U} JO SWLB) By} YIM 92UBPI03I. Ul

swied Ty LYYdVYNIS Jaumo ay) wou) Buunooud jo asodind auy) 10} pue sual soueyoap o) Buleral sapmels aY) ypuam aoue)duio ur apeul st UsWwaiRls siy) eyl

‘Y109 JO JOgE| JO S|BUBJEW 10) SBWEU JIaY) S)soddo jas sjunowe ay) 10) A[Randadsal waly) enp awooaq 0] pue anp s aIaly) JEY) PUE SADGE PIJEIS SE S1 JOBIUOIGNS 10 JSPIO YINS JO JUNOWe ay) ey

1oslcud pres sy 10) yiog Jo

"Joge| paplaosd sy 10 S|ELSIBW PAYSILINY 2ABL IO S|ELIRIBW PAYSILING BABY BSaY] PUEB "Yum paenuoaqns saiped Buiofiaigy ay) pue peoed uasq aaey sispio BuioBaio; ay) yiom sy jo asodind suy Jo) ey L
SrP09 1 'AN0sWoY peOY JOga YINoS (05 Ssauppy 1selold
ABOj0aUD) - gvH 3aoawoy swep 1oslord

‘122load Buimo)o) syl UO UONINASUCY [BISUSS) SY) JO) JOJIBRIJUOD

17'Aveduio) UONINASUOD J1B8MO04 BU) J0) AIEBISIDSS JUBISISSY SI Yys/ay Jey) sAes pue sasodap yjeo uo ‘uioms Ainp Buiaq noAjld eunsuyy psubisispun ay|

SO0y 140 Aunod

stouny Jo I\

g :abegq



